
 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DASTI, MURPHY 

McGUCKIN, ULAKY, 

KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS 
 

COUNSELLORS AT LAW 

 

620 WEST LACEY ROAD 

P.O. BOX 1057 

FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731 

 

RESOLUTION 2020-09 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE PLUMSTED MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 

AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER FOR THE 

AUTHORITY’S CONTRACT WITH T&M ASSOCIATES TO 

APPLY FOR FRESHWATER WETLANDS GENERAL PERMIT 

NO. 2 AND FLOOD HAZARD AREA PERMIT BY RULE NO. 36 

  

 WHEREAS, the Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority (hereinafter referred to as 

“Authority”) has previously entered into a contract with T&M Associates to provide various 

engineering services with respect to the construction of a sewerage collection system within 

the Township of Plumsted known as the Downtown New Egypt Sanitary Sewer Collection 

and Disposal System; and 

WHEREAS, during the installation of said collection system, it has become necessary 

to receive emergency authorization from the NJDEP for a Freshwater Wetlands General 

Permit No. 2 and a Flood Hazard Area Permit by Rule No. 36 to complete construction of 

sewer main where not originally contemplated as a result of soil conditions; and 

WHEREAS, the NJDEP provides for an emergency permit authorization process, 

however, same requires the Authority to apply for the abovementioned Freshwater Wetlands 

General Permit No. 2 and a Flood Hazard Area Permit by Rule No. 36; and 

WHEREAS, by letter dated September 18, 2019, T&M Associates has advised the 

Authority that it will perform all services necessary for these individual permits for a total 

sum of $9,970.00; and 

WHEREAS, the Authority wishes to accept this proposal from T&M Associates; and 

WHEREAS, this proposal specifically does not address the need for a separate FHA 

Individual Permit if such a permit is required by the NJDEP, but rather only provides for 

services for the Freshwater Wetlands General Permit No. 2 and the Flood Hazard Area Permit 

by Rule No. 36; and 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this ____ day of _________________, 

2019, by the Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority as follows: 



 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DASTI, MURPHY 

McGUCKIN, ULAKY, 

KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS 
 

COUNSELLORS AT LAW 

 

620 WEST LACEY ROAD 

P.O. BOX 1057 

FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731 

 1. The Authority hereby authorizes an amendment to the contract with T&M 

Associates to increase the amount thereof by a total of $9,970.00 to complete the four (4) 

separate tasks as outlined in their September 18, 2019, correspondence, a copy of which is 

attached hereto; 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this Resolution is specifically contingent upon the 

Authority being provided a Certification of Funds from the appropriate Township Official; 

and   

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the 

following: 

1. Peter Ylvisaker, Executive Director, PMUA; 

2. June Madden, CFO; 

3. T&M Associates; 

4. Gregory P. McGuckin, Authority Counsel. 

 

CERTIFICATION 

 I, ___________________, Secretary of the PMUA, do hereby certify that the 

foregoing Resolution was approved by the PMUA on _______________, 2019. 

 

             

       PMUA Secretary 

 

 

 

 

 

Z:\CLIENT MATTERS - GL\`Plumsted MUA\GL-27899 2019 RESOLUTIONS\Resolution 2020-09 Auth CO T&M Fresh Water Wetlands General Permit No. 2 & Flood Hazard Area 

Permit by Rule 36.doc 


